
 
 

Longridge C of E Primary School 
Telephone: 01772 782 378 

Email:head@longridge-cofe.lancs.sch.uk 
Email: admin@longridge-cofe.lancs.sch.uk 
Email:bursar@longridge-cofe.lancs.sch.uk 

 

Longridge Church of England 
Primary School  
Berry Lane, Longridge, Preston PR3 3JA 

Acting Head Teacher- Mrs C Parkin BA MEd NPQH 

www.longridge-cofe.lancs.sch.uk 

 
School Holiday Pattern 2024- 2025 

 
Autumn Term 2024 

 

Staff Training Day    Monday 2nd September 2024 

School Opens     Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

School closes for Half Term   Friday 18th October 2024 

School Opens     Monday 28th October 2024 

School Closes for Christmas   Thursday 19th December 2024 

Staff Training Day    Friday 20th December 2024 

 

Spring Term 2025 

 

School re-opens    Monday 6th January 2025 

School closes for Half Term   Friday 14th February 2025 

School re-opens    Monday 24th February 2025 

School closes for Easter    Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Summer Term 2025 

 

School re-opens    Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

School closed – Bank Holiday   Monday 5th May 2025 

School closes for Half Term   Thursday 22nd May 2025 

Staff Training Day     Friday 23rd May 2025 

School re-opens    Monday 2nd June 2025 

School closes for Summer   Friday 18th July 2025 

Staff Training Day     Monday 21st July 2025 

Staff Training Day     Tuesday 22nd July 2025 

 


